BLACK HILLS POWER, INC. SD PUC DOCKET: EL15-013 APPROVAL OF TARIFF REVISIONS

REQUEST DATE

May 12, 2015

:

•

RESPONSE DATE

June 8, 2015

REQUESTING PARTY:

SDPUC Staff

SDPUC Request No. 1-1:

Under the DATA ACCESS AND SHARING section, the Company references releasing data with "a minimum level of data aggregation deemed sufficient by Black Hills Power, Inc. to ensure Customer anonymity". Staff suggests striking the word "minimum" to avoid the ambiguity of minimizing aggregation. Is the Company willing to make this edit? If not, please explain.

Response to SDPUC Request No. 1-1:

Yes. The company is willing to make this edit.